
 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – ORDER FORM 2016

Page 1 of 5 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – Order Form

WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL

Wheaton Park, IL - Electronic Work Flows for 
Purchase Orders

January 31, 2017

Dennis Kane
(857) 504-6052
dkane@accela.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C474C1F-516B-4A36-8D5F-1A7BD0993282



 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – ORDER FORM 2016

Page 2 of 5 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – Order Form

Products and Services

Licenses

Product Code Product Name Description Qty Sales Price Total Price

LC80CF&APOA0001
Purchase Orders 

Electronic Approval 
Workflows

Purchase Orders Electronic Approval Workflows 1 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

Annual Maintenance

Product Code Product Name Description Qty Sales Price Total Price

MI80CF&APOA0001

Purchase Orders 
Electronic Approval 

Workflows Maintenance 
&

Purchase Orders Electronic Approval Workflows 
Maintenance &

1 $847.00 $847.00

Service Items

Product Code Product Name Description Est. Hours Rate Total

SV80F&AT03TM001
Services Tier 3 Finance 

& Admin
Professional Services Tier 3 Finance & 
Administration product implementation

24 Hrs $125.00 $3,000.00

Grand Total:  USD$7,697.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C474C1F-516B-4A36-8D5F-1A7BD0993282



 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – ORDER FORM 2016

Page 3 of 5 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – Order Form

Product Breakdown and Financial Roll-Up

Product Type Total Payment Terms

Recurring Costs

Maintenance $847.00 100% due on contract signing, annually thereafter

Non-Recurring Costs

License $3,850.00 100% due on contract signing

Services Items (Time & Materials)

Professional Services, including Data Conversion services, are invoiced monthly on a time and 
material basis. Payment is due Net 30 days from the invoice date. The number of hours to 
complete the services is an estimate only. If additional hours are required a mutually agreed 
upon change order will be executed between the parties.

Product and Service Description

Product and Services Description
Purchase Orders Electronic Approval Workflows

Product Description:

Purchase Orders Electronic Approval Workflows

Professional Services:

Professional Services includes: 
• Dedicated Implementation Consultant
• Dedicated Project Manager
• Remote Configuration & Go-Live Assistance
NOTE: Configuration hours on this feature can vary greatly depending on the number of approvals required. Your Project Team will validate the Professional Service Hours 
Estimated are correct following an initial discovery and completion of the Workflow Worksheet

Conversion Services:
No Conversion Services provided with this product

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C474C1F-516B-4A36-8D5F-1A7BD0993282



 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – ORDER FORM 2016

Page 4 of 5 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – Order Form

Additional Information
Definitions
Masters: static information and data, based on a single individual or entity. An example of a Master file is Customer, Employee or Vendor contact information.
History: Information that is updated or added on a regular basis that is tied to a Master File. An example of History includes Checks, Billings or Receipts.

Client Requirements
Client must perform all data extraction from their legacy system and populate Vendor’s then current Standard Templates, unless Data Extraction Services have been 
contracted and purchased. Standard Templates and field listings are available for review by client upon request.
Client must validate the accuracy of data. Data in legacy system which is incorrect or does not balance will need to be altered by Client, or incorrect results will be carried 
through to new system.
Client must provide data according to the schedule mutually agreed upon with Project Manager, or project may incur changes to schedule or additional fees.  Client must 
provide field descriptions and/or definitions for data that is being extracted from the legacy system.

Vendor Requirements
Vendor will provide the software base application for Finance & Administration modules. The base for the application includes System Setup, General Ledger Shell, Cash 
Receipts Shell, and Clearing House. The Finance & Administration base is included in all purchases. 
Vendor will evaluate data provided from client to ensure that all required fields have been populated, that the formats provided meet the necessary criteria, and the 
limitations of field ranges. 
Vendor will provide consulting services to assist client in analyzing whether data inputs meet criteria specified, and assist in testing to validate inputs are converted 
correctly to the Vendor System.
Vendor will provide a secure method for electronic data transmission. 
Vendor will ensure that all data provided in finalized templates are converted correctly into the corresponding fields or tables within the applications.
Once Client has offered final approval of data sets, Vendor will provide three (3) data conversions into the Live UB System and one (1) data conversion into the Live 
system for all other Applicable as specified on table above. 

Acceptance Period
Upon completion of the implementation of each Licensed Software Product purchased by the Client as set forth in the appropriate Order Form or Statement of Work, 
Client will have 30 calendar days to validate that the Products are performing in accordance with this Addendum, the Master Agreement, and any related Addenda.  Each 
Application will be considered accepted by the Client if and when any one of the following has occurred;
(a)  Client provides vendor written affirmation that the Application is performing within the terms of this Addendum, the Master Agreement and any related Addenda;
(b)  30 days has passed since the implementation ("Go-Live") of the Application without written notice of non-acceptance;
(c)  Client is using the Licensed Software Product at issue for its intended purpose; or
(d)  One calendar year has passed since the Effective Date. Client agrees to grant Vendor access to any system where Licensed Software Products are installed to audit 
Client’s use of the Licensed Software Products and compliance with this Addendum.

Core Modules Statement of Work
The Core Modules Statement of Work shall mean the statement of work that outlines the work necessary to implement the core functionality of the client requested 
modules.
Acceptance of Core Modules of Statement of work shall be deemed complete for billing purposes unless Client has provided written notice of non-acceptance within 15 
days of receipt of the Core Modules Statement of Work.

Limitations of Conversion Services
Unless otherwise specified and agreed to, Vendor will not consult on or assist in the removal of data from Client legacy system. 
Vendor cannot convert data from legacy system which is not available in a corresponding field.
Vendor cannot convert data into fields which exceed the maximum database field limitations.
The services listed above do not include consulting or data manipulation for the purpose of supplying the Client with information the Client didn’t previously have access 
to. 
Data requested to be converted after agreed to live conversion will be considered out of scope, and will require a change order, and be subject to additional fees.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C474C1F-516B-4A36-8D5F-1A7BD0993282



 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – ORDER FORM 2016

Page 5 of 5 WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL – Order Form

All current templates and field listings are available on the  website, and included herein by reference.

Terms
Contract Term 12 Months

Special Terms

Payment Terms Net 30 Days from Invoice Date

This Order Form shows applications Client has purchased and the amount charged for each, the cost for implementation services, and the accompanying current 
maintenance costs. By signing the Order Form, Client is agreeing to purchase these applications under the umbrella of the original master agreement and the associated 
addenda in addition to any terms described in this agreement to be executed between Client and Vendor and to the prices contained herein. Pricing is based on standard 
contract. Deviations from standard contract terms may result in modified prices.  Order Form assumes all products to be implemented under the scope of a single project.  
Client caused project delays or requests to implement modules separately may require a change order and additional services fees.  Training and Business Process Study 
(BPS) Estimates do not include travel time or travel expenses. **Investment will vary based on number of users, servers and GB being backed up. Electronic Signatures and 
Copies of Documents:  The parties agree that this Agreement and any other documents memorializing agreements between the parties may be executed and/or delivered 
by electronic means, including, without limitation, electronic signatures, images of signatures, or copies of original signatures or documents, and may be delivered by 
electronic mail, facsimile transmission, or other electronic or non-electronic means.  All documents executed and/or delivered by electronic means shall have the same force 
and effect as an original, signed document, for all intents and purposes, including, without limitation, all applications of statutes of frauds, the best evidence rule, and any 
similar rules, statutes, regulations, or other principles of law.  The party receiving a document signed and/or delivered by electronic means may rely on and use such 
electronic document to the same scope and extent as if it were the original, hard copy document duly executed by the other party.

Accounting Payable Contact Information
First Name: \apf\ Last Name: \apl\

Title: \apt\

Email Address: \ape_1_\

Phone Number: \app\

Signature Section
Vendor Accela, Inc. Client WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL

Signed By \s4\ Signed By \s1\ 

Date \d4\ Date \d1\

Title \t4\ Title \t1\
Name (Print) \n4\ Name (Print) \n1\

Additional Signatures (Optional)
Client WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL Client WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, IL

Signed By \s2\ Signed By \s3\ 

Name (Print) \n2\ Name (Print) \n3\
Title \t2\ Title \t3\
Date \d2\ Date \d3\

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C474C1F-516B-4A36-8D5F-1A7BD0993282

Todd Foster

1/31/2017

Corp. Atty.
Mike Benard
Executive Director

2/6/2017


		2017-02-06T09:27:28-0800
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




